
 
 

 

        

NTPC TAMILNADU ENERGY COMPANY LTD. 
(A Joint Venture of NTPC Ltd. & TNEB) 

Vallur Thermal Power Project, 
Kurvimedu Village, VellivoyalChavadi - PO, 

Chennai - 600103 
Phone No: 9445030151. 

 
CORRIGENDUM TO NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 
TENDER ENQUIRY REF. NTECL/C&M/CS-4301 Date: 04.12.2020 

 (Tender ID : 2020_NTECL_63323_1)                                                                              
FOR 

Retrofitting of 100kW & above critical drive SFU Contactor LT modules with air circuit breakers 
 

Date : 16.01.2021 
 

This is for attention of all the bidders who intend to participate against Tender Ref. NTECL/C&M/ CS-4301 DATE 04.12.2020 placed on 
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app (Tender ID : 2020_NTECL_63323_1) that the Qualifying Requirements is being amended as under: 

Sl. No Reference  Existing Provisions To be read as 

1.  Section-I 
Notice Inviting Tender 

 
Qualifying Requirements 

Clause A:  
 
The bidder should be a manufacturer of 415V  
ACBs as per IS13947-2/IS 60947-2 (Latest) 
and switchgear MCC panels. Bidder should 
have supplied at least fifty       (50 nos.) ACBs 
with inbuilt microprocessor based release / 
numerical relay for 415 V panels with a rating 
of 50KA breaking, 105kA making and 50kA 
withstand for one (1) second which should be 
in successful operation in 415 V application 
for a period of at least one (1) year as on last 
day of the month previous to the NIT 
publication. 
 

AND 

Clause A of Qualifying Requirements shall be read as under: 
 
The bidder should be a manufacturer of 415V  ACBs as per IS/IEC 
60947-2 or IS 13947-2 and switchgear MCC panels. Bidder should 
have supplied at least fifty (50 nos.) ACBs with inbuilt microprocessor 
based release / numerical relay for 415 V panels with a rating of 50KA 
breaking, 105kA making and 50kA withstand for one (1) second which 
should be in successful operation in 415 V application for a period of at 
least one (1) year as on last day of the month previous to the NIT 
publication. 
 
                                                               AND 
 
The bidder should have carried out retrofitting of at least fifty (50 nos.) 
ACBs (in one or more locations) which should have been in successful 
operation in 415V application for a period  of at least one (1) year as on 



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 
The bidder should have carried out retrofitting 
of at least fifty (50 nos.) ACBs (in one or more 
locations) which should have been in 
successful operation in 415V application for a 
period  of at least one (1) year as on last day 
of the month previous to the NIT publication. 

last day of the month previous to the NIT publication. 

2.  Section-I 
Notice Inviting Tender 

‘- 

Add the following New Clause to Notice Inviting Tender as para 10 
under the head “Other Terms & Conditions”: 
 
 10. 'Class-I local suppliers’ only are eligible to participate in this 
tender, as defined in the bidding documents/ Public Procurement 
(Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 and its subsequent 
amendments/ revisions issued by DPIIT. The bidders may apprise 
themselves of the relevant provisions of bidding documents in this 
regard before submission of their bids." 
 
In case bids of Class-II Local Suppliers and Non-Local Suppliers are 
received, the same shall be out rightly rejected. 

 
 
All other terms and conditions shall remain unaltered. 

 
 

 Regd. Office: NTPC Bhavan, Core -7, Scope Complex, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110. 
 


